DEFENSE AEROSPACE OPRERATIONS
ACT Mil-C-38999 Series III Composite
Circular bayonet connector
Aeronautics industry connector
Introduction 1
Advantages 2
Technical Specifications 3
ACT Summary 4
Dimensions 5-6
Insert Arrangements 7
Key Orientation 8
Contacts 9
ACTContents
Part Numbering System 10
1
ACTIntroduction
4
1
5
2
3
6
7
1 - Deutsch proven dielectric retention system provides superior
contact retention under severe vibration.
2 - The ACT series provides 100 % thread to thread bottoming for
maximum EMI grounding protection.
3 - Grounding fingers provide excellent EMI protection.
4 - Non-reflective olive drab cadmium or nickel shell plating
provides 2000 hours salt spray corrosion protection.
5 - Threaded coupling with self locking feature.
6 - Elongated mounting holes permit the ACT connector to
intermount with existing standard MIL -C -38999 box or wall
mount receptacles, giving it a design replacement advantage.
7 - Deutsch uses superior silicone seals providing maximum tear
resistance and sealing memory.
2
ACT
Deutsch's MIL-C-38999 Series III ACT with triple start,
self locking, threaded coupling and crimp-type terminations.
Advantages
• Threaded coupling with self locking.
• 100 % scoop-proof shells.
• Corrosion : 2000 + hours salt spray protection for class W and class M.
• R.F.I. fingers.
• Plugs and receptacles are equiped with termoplastic and elastomer
insert.
• Thermoplastic clips molded directly with insert.
• Removable crimping contacts (MIL-C 39029).
• Sealing receptacle with contacts for printed circuit.
• Connector in accordance with specifications MIL-C 38999 series III.
• Connector QPL (to order as per QPL).
The Deutsch ACT is a high performance
composite connector qualifid to MIL-C-
38999. What Deutsch Defense / Aerospace
does better than anyone else is make wire
termination devices for demanding applica-

1500 cycle contact
182-0003-08              P                                                                                                   Power
ACTPart Numbering System
ACT          XX       X        X        XX       X        X     -     XXXX
D38999/ XX X        X XX X X
DEUTSCH ACT CONNECTOR PART NUMBERS
DEUTSCH MILITARY COMPOSITE NUMBERS
BASIC IDENTIFIER ACT
ADVANCED COMPOSITE
TECHNOLOGY
SHELL STYLE
90: Square flange
94: Jam Nut Mounting
96: Straight Plug
98: Lanyard Plug
SHELL STYLE
20: Square flange
24: Jam Nut Mounting
26: Straight Plug
31: Lanyard Plug
CLASS & FINISH
W : Olive Drab
Cadmium
M : Nickel Coated
CLASS & FINISH
SHELL SIZES
A(9), B(11), C(13), D(15), E(17)
F(19), G(21), H(23), J(25)
SHELL SIZE (9 thru 25)
INSERT
ARRANGEMENTS
(See page 7)
INSERT
ARRANGEMENTS
(See page 7)
CONTACT TYPE
P : Extended Life Pin Std.
Extended Life Socket Std.
CONTACT TYPE
SHELL KEYING
(See page 8)
SHELL KEYING
N, A, B, C, D, E
BASIC MILITARY IDENTIFIER
10
MODIFICATIONS
3025 = Standard Gold Cycle Contact
91: Inline Recepticle **
** Consult factory regarding availability
S :
J : Olive Drab
Cadmium
M : Nickel Coated
A(9), B(11), C(13), D(15), E(17)
F(19), G(21), H(23), J(25)
P : Std. Pin 500 cycle
Std. Socket 500 cycle
Pin, Extended Life
1500 cycle contact
Socket, Extended Life
1500 cycle contact
S :
H :
J :
E-mail : info@inogia.com - Tel. : +33 1 34 61 80 84